Microchip Technology - AT40K40LV-3BQC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

C
AT40K46
AT40K05 Ordering Information
Usable Gates Speed Grade (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
5,000-10,000 2 AT40K05-2AJC
AT40K05-2AQC
AT40K05-2BQC
AT40K05-2CQC
AT40K05-2DQC
84J
100Q
144Q
160Q
208Q
5V Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
5,000-10,000 2 AT40K05-2AJI
AT40K05-2AQI
AT40K05-2BQI
AT40K05-2CQI
AT40K05-2DQI
84J
100Q
144Q
160Q
208Q
5V Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Usable Gates Speed Grade (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
5,000-10,000 3 AT40K05LV-3AJC
AT40K05LV-3AQC
AT40K05LV-3BQC
AT40K05LV-3CQC
AT40K05LV-3DQC
84J
100Q
144Q
160Q
208Q
3.3V Commercial
(0°C to 20°C)
Package Type
84J 84-lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
100Q 100-lead, Very Thin (1.0 mm) Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flat Package (VQFP)
100RQ 100-lead, Rectangular Plastic Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flat Package (RQPD)
144Q 144-lead, Thin (1.4 mm) Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flat Package (TQFP)
160Q 160-lead, Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flat Package (PQFP)
208Q 208-lead, Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flat Package (PQFP)
225G 225-lead, Ball Grid Array Package (BGA)
240Q 240-lead, Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flat Package (PQFP)
304Q 304-lead, Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flat Package (PQFP)
352G 352-ball, Ball Grid Array Package (BGA)
432G 432-ball, Ball Grid Array Package (BGA)
AT40K
49
AT40K40 Ordering Information
Usable Gates Speed Grade (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
40,000-50,000 2 AT40K40-2BQC
AT40K40-2DQC
AT40K40-2EQC
AT40K40-2FQC
AT40K40-2BGC
AT40K40-2CGC
144Q
208Q
240Q
304Q
352G
432G
5V Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
40,000-50,000 2 AT40K40-2BQI
AT40K40-2DQI